regulations, will be compensated at a rate to be determined by the City Council. Non-
exempt Public Works Employees must receive authorization from their supervisor to be 
on an "on call status." 

City Police Department operates seven (7) days per week, three-hundred and sixty five 
(365) days per year, as scheduled.  Overtime for the police employees shall be paid at 
one and one half (1 ½) times the hourly for any hours over forty (40) in a work week 
(defined as Sunday at 12:00 a.m. until Saturday at 11:59 p.m.) 

City Police Officers’ lunch periods are paid and may not exceed 1/2 hour.